

## New American Funding's Business Development Manager to Co-Headline at Veteran Concert Benefit

TUSTIN, CA, USA, September 23, 2013 /EINPresswire.com/ -- New American Funding's Business Development Manager for the San Diego region, will co-headline with Bobby Chitwood, Wounded Warrior Homes Celebrity Spokesman and Country Singer/songwriter, a concert benefit in support of Wounded Warrior Homes.

New American Funding, a national mortgage lender, is pleased to announce that on September 29, 2013 Amy Scruggs, New American Funding's Business Development Manager for the San Diego region, will co-headline with Bobby Chitwood, Wounded Warrior Homes Celebrity Spokesman and Country Singer/songwriter, a concert benefit in support of Wounded Warrior Homes at In Cahoots, 5373 Mission Center Rd, San Diego, CA 92108.

One hundred percent of the proceeds raised for this event will go to Wounded Warrior Homes, a non-profit organization that serves medically discharged, single men and women of our armed forces.

Amy recently joined the New American Funding team, bringing not only her professional experience in real estate, but also her shared concern for Veteran issues. Amy is a nationally known country music artist and has used her talent to benefit numerous military and veteran organizations. She has performed at scores of their events, including Deployment and Coming Home ceremonies, and at the 10 year anniversary of 9/11 at Dodger Stadium. She was also selected as the Spokesperson and Sponsored Artist for the American Veterans (AMVETS) of California from 2009 through 2011.

New American Funding is a proud sponsor of this event and supports Amy's work and dedication to the heroes of our country.

Doors open and free line dancing classes start at 5 p.m. Concert starts at 7 p.m. There will be a raffle and a mystery auction! Tickets are on sale now at <a href="http://bit.ly./17dYwFC">http://bit.ly./17dYwFC</a>.

About New American Funding

New American Funding is a Fannie Mae, Freddie Mac and Ginnie Mae Direct Seller/Servicer, FHA Direct Endorsement – HUD Approved mortgage lender with approximately 700 employees and a

servicing portfolio of over \$3.5 billion. The company is licensed in multiple states across the nation, funds over \$400 million a month, and offers a variety of purchase home loan and refinance loan options, including, Conventional, FHA, Fixed Rate and Adjustable Rate Mortgages, VA, HARP 2.0 and Jumbo Loans.

Press Release courtesy of Online PR Media: <a href="http://bit.ly/1fdidUX">http://bit.ly/1fdidUX</a>

Jennette Landrum **New American Funding** 1-800-450-2010 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/168899994

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.